OP \$40.00 25974

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TA Acquisition Sub, LLC		108/05/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TelAmerica Media, LLC	
Street Address:	1701 John F. Kennedy Boulevard	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19102	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2597493	ADMAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)223-0948

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303.223.1148

Email: cparent@bhfs.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher M. Parent

Address Line 1: 410 17th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11537.2 08/07/09

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher M. Parent

Signature: /christophermparent/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004040 FRAME: 0275

900140512

Date:	08/07/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=TelAmericaCoN#page1.tif source=TelAmericaCoN#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004040 FRAME: 0276



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TA ACQUISITION SUB, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TA ACQUISITION SUB, LLC" TO "TELAMERICA MEDIA, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2008, AT 7:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

4536702 8100

080849084

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware. gov/authwer. shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 6774885

DATE: 08-06-08

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004040 FRAME: 0277

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:43 PM 08/05/2008 FILED 07:42 PM 08/05/2008 SRV 080849084 - 4536702 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF TA ACQUISITION SUB, LLC

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is TA Acquisition Sub, LLC.
- 2. The certificate of formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by striking out Article "FIRST" thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "Company") is TelAmerica Media, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on the 5th day of August, 2008.

By: /s/ David Petulla David Petulla Authorized Person

11537\6\1182610.2

RECORDED: 08/07/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004040 FRAME: 0278